# J21769

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

.

200322090312





Office Use Only

524-530-

C. GOLDEN DEC 2 6 2018

CG

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 551154 4352697 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 35.00 Ę

- ORDER DATE : 12/19/2018
- ORDER TIME : 10:06 AM
- ORDER NO. : 551151-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 4352697

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME : CONTINUCARE CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: ROXANNE TURNER EXT 62969

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

# **SUBJECT:** Continucare Corporation

Name of Corporation

#### DOCUMENT NUMBER: J27769

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

### Mehrya Nawabi

Name of Contact Person

Humana Law Departmen

Firm/Company

## 500 West Main Street

Address

## Louisville, KY 40202

City/State and Zip Code

#### mnawabi4@humana.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

## Mehrya Nawabi

Name of Contact Person

at (502)580-3691

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$35.00 Filing Fee

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301





Please give original submission date as file date.

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 20, 2018

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

SUBJECT: CONTINUCARE CORPORATION Ref. Number: J27769

We have received your document for CONTINUCARE CORPORATION and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The effective date is not acceptable, please correct.

The effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days after the date of filing in this office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 818A00026120



E EL ÚRADA EL EL ÚRADA

www.sunbiz.org

#### ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

For

Continucare Corporation

Name of Corporation as currently tiled with the Florida Dept. of State

J27769

Document Number (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124 or 617.0124, Florida Statutes, this corporation files these Articles of Correction within 30 days of the file date of the document being corrected.

These articles of correction correct Merger

filed with the Department of State on 11/29/2018

(File Date of Document)

(Document Type Being Corrected)

Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:

If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot

be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document

is filed by the Florida Department of State: December 31, 2018

Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:

If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot

be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document

is filed by the Florida Department of State: February 28, 2019

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciacy, dirthat fiduciary.)

Joseph C. Ventura

SVP, Corputate Secretary & Associate General Counsel

FILED

2018 DEC 19 AMII: 06

TALLAHASSEE, FL

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35.00